
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

MUNICIPAL COURT SECURITY ENTRANCE REMODEL 
BID #16/17-016 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 29, 2017 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 29, 2017 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 

Project Manual Changes (Page 145 of the Bid Document): 
 
1. Section 06 41 16 – Plastic-Laminated-Faced Architectural Cabinets: 
 a. Paragraph 1.2.B.2:  Revise “Simulated Stone Countertops” reference to Section 12 36 61.   

 
Drawings Changes / Comments:  
 
1. Sheet E002 – Electrical Schedules and Lighting Compliance:  Revise this sheet in its entirety per the 

attached.  Modifications have been made to address dimmable light fixtures. 
 
2. Sheet E301 – Lighting Plan:  Revise this sheet in its entirety per the attached.  Modifications have 

been made to address dimmable light fixtures  
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  March 24, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 



Professional Seal Consultant

Date Revision

© Copyright H + K Architects

H+K Project No.: 1628

January 16, 2017

Sparks, Nevada 89431 

Sparks Municipal Court 

Security Entrance Remodel 

1450 C Street 

#14041

10597 Double R Blvd.

Reno, Nevada  89521

P: 775.852.2337

F: 775.852.2352

R

E

G

I

S

T

E

R

E

D

 
P
R

O
F

E

S

S

I

O

N

A

L

 

E

N
GI

N

E

E

R

-

S

T

A

T

E

 
O

F
 
N

E

V

A

D

A

No
.

 
1

5

5

1

6

J

A

M

E

S

 
P

.

S

O

L

A

R

O

E

l
e

c

t
r
i
c

a

l
E

x

p

:
 
 
6

/
3

0

/
1

8

1 1-10-17 Plan Review Revisions

1-16-17 Bid Documents

3-23-17 Electrical AddendumA

E002

ELECTRICAL

SCHEDULES AND

LIGHTING COMPLIANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHEDULE AND FIXTURES MUST INCORPORATE ALL WORK INDICATED OR IMPLIED THROUGHOUT THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SYMBOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION AND MANUFACTURER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AS REQUIRED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS AND PROJECT CONDITIONS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.  THIS IS NOT A STANDALONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHTING FIXTURE CATALOG NUMBERS ARE SERIES TYPE ONLY.  PROVIDE TRIMS, BALLASTS, MOUNTING EQUIPMENT, FITTINGS AND LAMPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SKETCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED, 3150 LUMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUMENCRAFT: 22TF 35W 40K UNV 10V SR

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED, T-BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
INCLUDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITHONIA: LHQM S W 3 G 120/277 N

AutoCAD SHX Text
120/277

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABOVE DOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED 2'x2' RECESSED LUMINAIRE, SILVER REFLECTOR, FLUSH STEEL FRAME, METAL DIFFUSER, ROUND HOLES AND 1-410V DIMMING DRIVER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED 2'x2' RECESSED LUMINAIRE, SILVER REFLECTOR, FLUSH STEEL FRAME, METAL DIFFUSER, ROUND HOLES, 1-10V DIMMING DRIVER AND EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED, COMBINATION EMERGENCY EGRESS FIXTURE AND EXIT SIGN WITH GREEN STENCIL LETTERS, INTEGRAL BATTERY AND CHARGER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED, 3150 LUMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUMENCRAFT: 22TF 35W 40K UNV 10V EMB SR

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED, T-BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
X2

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR RATED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT.  WHITE HOUSING WITH DUAL HEADS.  PROVIDE 90

AutoCAD SHX Text
INCLUDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITHONIA: AFNX SERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MVOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINUTE BATTERY PACK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
+/-8'-0'' AFF

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'' RECESSED DOWNLIGHT WITH FINISH, 0-10V DIMMING.  PROVIDE WITH 4'' RECESSED HOUSING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
X5

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT WITH DUAL HEADS AND 90 MINUTE BATTERY PACK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INCLUDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITHONIA: ELM2 SERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MVOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
+/-7'-6'' AFF

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIT SIGN WITH WHITE HOUSING AND GREEN LED LETTERING.  PROVIDE 90 MINUTE BATTERY PACK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INCLUDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITHONIA: LQM SERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MVOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABOVE DOOR/CEILING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
X4

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIT SIGN WITH WHITE HOUSING AND GREEN LED LETTERING.  PROVIDE 90 MINUTE BATTERY PACK.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INCLUDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITHONIA: LQM SERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
MVOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABOVE DOOR/CEILING

AutoCAD SHX Text
14W, 800 LUMEN LED

AutoCAD SHX Text
NORA: NHIOICD-48LE4 / NIO-4-R-NDC-40-60%%D-WW-HW-ELV

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBSTITUTIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
VOLTAGE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAMP:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBJECT TO REVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING HEIGHT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED 2'x4' RECESSED LUMINAIRE, SILVER REFLECTOR, FLUSH STEEL FRAME, METAL DIFFUSER, ROUND HOLES AND 1-10V DIMMING DRIVER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED, 4200 LUMEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LUMENCRAFT: 24TF 42W 40K UNV 10V SR

AutoCAD SHX Text
120V

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECESSED, T-BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/23/17



E301

LIGHTING PLAN

Professional Seal Consultant

Date Revision

© Copyright H + K Architects

H+K Project No.: 1628

January 16, 2017

Sparks, Nevada 89431 

Sparks Municipal Court 

Security Entrance Remodel 

1450 C Street 

#14041

10597 Double R Blvd.

Reno, Nevada  89521

P: 775.852.2337

F: 775.852.2352

R

E

G

I

S

T

E

R

E

D

 
P
R

O
F

E

S

S

I

O

N

A

L

 

E

N

GI
N

E

E

R

-

S

T

A

T

E

 
O

F
 
N

E

V

A

D

A

No
.

 
1

5

5

1

6

J

A

M

E

S

 
P

.

S

O

L

A

R

O

E

l
e

c

t
r
i
c

a

l
E

x

p

:
 
 
6

/
3

0

/
1

8

1 1-10-17 Plan Review Revisions

1-16-17 Bid Documents

3-23-17 Electrical AddendumA

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHTING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
E301

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4'' = 1'-0''

AutoCAD SHX Text
OS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OS

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L2X

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
X5

AutoCAD SHX Text
X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
X2

AutoCAD SHX Text
X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
X4

AutoCAD SHX Text
X4

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NL

AutoCAD SHX Text
OS

AutoCAD SHX Text
UTILIZE EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITING MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH DEMOLITION FOR CONNECTION OF NEW LIGHTING AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE LEVITON: #IP710-DLZ, 0-10V, WALL DIMMER WHITE IN COLOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3

AutoCAD SHX Text
L3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDED LOW-VOLTAGE WIRING BETWEEN LIGHT FIXTURES FOR 0-10V DIMMING CAPABILITIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNSW.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNSW

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNSW

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNSW

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOW-VOTLAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRING (TYP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/23/17


	Project Manual Changes (Page 145 of the Bid Document):

